2025 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals

UNSC LR Shooters: 09/20/2025 - 09/21/2025

Overall Match Summary

Single Target Highlights

Craig Matthew
Craig Matthew
Jim Williams
Jim Williams
Rich Jette

Jason Peterson
Craig Matthew
Ken Barber
Larry Kahle
Tom Mousel

6 Target Highlights

Craig Matthew

Shawn Williams
Jason Peterson

Rich Jette

Mike Hamilton

Tom Mousel
Craig Matthew
Shawn Williams
Jim Williams
Jeff Locke

LG Small Group

0.564
0.889
1.070
1.082
1.097

HG Small Group

2.088
2.214
2.243
2.282
2.302

6T LG Group

1.6235
1.6665
1.8022
1.9110
1.9972

6T HG Group

2.9548
3.1597
3.1925
3.2848
3.2902

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

Craig Matthew
Shawn Williams
Jason Peterson
Jim Williams
Rich Jette

v2-12N 2G

2Gun Group

2.3916
2.4295
2.6156
2.6459
2.8189

Eatonville, WA

Record:

.5823

Jim Williams
Rich Jette

Jim Fuller

Joe Cerami
Mike Hamilton

1.4190

Steve Shongood
Eric Stanton
Larry Kahle
Shane Compton
Joe Cerami

1.6085

Jason Peterson
Joe Cerami
Steve Shongood
Robert Hoppe
Rich Jette

2.7558

Curt Ibach
Steve Shongood
Craig Matthew
Jason Peterson
Ken O'Sage

2.2600

Steve Shongood
Jason Peterson
Craig Matthew
Joe Cerami
Richard Nicol
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LG High Score

50-4X
50-4X
50-4X
50-3X
50-3X

HG High Score

99-5X
99-4X
98-3X
98-3X
98-2X

6T LG Score

296-7X
293-12X
292-6X
291-7X
290-9X

6T HG Score

570-11X

564-12X

559-10X
554-5X
548-6X

2Gun Score

856-18X
850-12X
844-12X
840-19X
831-14X

Record:

50-5X

100-8X

296-11X

587-12X

869-16X



2025 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals

Eatonville, WA

UNSC LR Shooters: 09/20/2025 - 09/21/2025

Overall Match Rank

Match

Rank Competitor
1 Craig Matthew
2 Jason Peterson
3 Steve Shongood
4 Joe Cerami
5 Shawn Williams
6 Rich Jette
7 Jim Fuller
8 Larry Kahle
9 Eric Stanton
10 Jim Williams
11 Sean Flores
12 Ken O'Sage
13 Robert Hoppe
14 Richard Nicol
15 Brenton Whaley
16 Kevin Turner
17 Rick Rogers
18 Tom Mousel
19 Jeff Locke
20 George MacDonald
21 Mike Hamilton
22 David Benson
23 Parker Letson
24 Ted Rea
25 Eric Corwell
26 David Conover
27 Panama Evans
28 Ken Barber
29 Shane Compton
30 Curt Ibach

Relay-
Bench

2-10
2-11
2-6
1-1
2-12
3-11
2-3
1-10
31
3-4
3-10
3-8
1-12
1-11
1-8

3-6
3-7
2-4
3-3

1-6
2-7
3-12
2-5

1-5
2-1
3-5
1-3
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2-Gun
Group

11

15

(o]

14
16
19
21
17
10
22
12

20
13
23
18

26
24
27
28
29
30

2-Gun
Score

Match
Points

4
5
10
15
16
18
22
23
23
25
25
25
25
26
27
30
30
31
32
32
36
41
42
42
48
49
54
57
57
60



2025 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Eatonville, WA
UNSC LR Shooters: 09/20/2025 - 09/21/2025

Light Gun Group - Overall 6 Target Agg Record: 1.6085
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg
1 Craig Matthew 2-10 2.989 0.564 1.801 0.889 2.194 1.304 1.6235
2 Shawn Williams 2-12 1.199 1.846 1.458 2.157 1.705 1.634 1.6665
3 Jason Peterson 2-11 1.833 2.100 1.533 1.203 1.744 2.400 1.8022
4 Rich Jette 3-11 1.097 1.213 2.043 2.450 2.683 1.980 1.9110
5 Mike Hamilton 1-4 1.945 2.296 2.212 2.058 1.949 1.523 1.9972
6  Jim Williams 3-4 3.822 1.070 2.247 1.751 1.082 2.070 2.0070
7  Joe Cerami 1-1 2.455 2.449 2.456 1.180 2.065 1.722 2.0545
8 Larry Kahle 1-10 2.226 2.078 1.340 2.972 3.352 1.221 2.1982
9 Kevin Turner 1-7 1.643 2.284 2.909 2.982 1.241 2.647 2.2843
10  Jim Fuller 2-3 3.621 2.772 1.305 2.151 2.045 2.205 2.3498
11  David Benson 1-6 2.067 1.787 3.719 2.616 2.477 1.684 2.3917
12 Jeff Locke 2-4 1.277 2.791 2.882 2.655 3.510 1.382 2.4162
13  Steve Shongood 2-6 2.832 2.176 2.350 2.866 2.233 2.282 2.4565
14  Sean Flores 3-10 1.187 2.668 2.618 3.106 2.134 3.140 2.4755
15  Eric Stanton 3-1 1.626 2.196 2.932 3.297 1.964 3.494 2.5848
16  Robert Hoppe 1-12 2.901 1.707 2.341 2.771 4.088 2.383 2.6986
17  Parker Letson 2-7 3.393 1.763 3.340 1.583 2.850 3.603 2.7553
18 Ken O'Sage 3-8 3.172 2.248 3.109 3.108 2.337 2.821 2.7992
19  Brenton Whaley 1-8 2.765 2.472 2.519 2.545 2.582 3.951 2.8057
20 Rick Rogers 3-6 2.877 2.613 2.885 2.778 2.880 3.274 2.8845
21  Shane Compton 3-5 3.125 3.243 2.893 2.969 3.631 1.785 2.9410
22  Richard Nicol 1-11 3.201 2.375 3.481 3.436 3.673 1.772 2.9897
23 Eric Corwell 2-5 1.744 2.978 3.212 3.163 4.099 3.548 3.1240
24  George MacDonald 3-3 3.505 3.424 2.478 3.979 2.913 3.028 3.2212
25 TedRea 3-12 2.360 4.594 2.908 4.385 3.028 2.420 3.2825
26 Tom Mousel 3-7 2.704 3.572 1.875 5.226 4.388 2.697 3.4103
27  Panama Evans 1-5 4.966 2.236 2.391 3.708 4.223 3.107 3.4385
28 David Conover 2-8 3.878 4.489 2.067 2.990 3.629 3.685 3.4563
29  Ken Barber 2-1 2.554 1.176 30.000 2.107 2.785 3.586 7.0347
30 Curtlbach 1-3 30.000 30.000 30.000 30.000 30.000 30.000 30.0000
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Overall

Light Gun Score - Overall

Rank Competitor
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Jason Peterson
Joe Cerami
Steve Shongood
Robert Hoppe
Rich Jette

Rick Rogers

Jim Fuller
Richard Nicol
Craig Matthew
Shawn Williams
David Benson
Brenton Whaley
Jim Williams
Shane Compton
Sean Flores
Mike Hamilton

George MacDonald

Jeff Locke

Ken O'Sage
Ted Rea

Larry Kahle
Kevin Turner
Eric Corwell
Eric Stanton
David Conover
Parker Letson
Tom Mousel
Panama Evans
Ken Barber
Curt Ibach

Relay-
Bench

2-11
1-1
2-6

1-12

3-11
3-6
2-3

1-11

2-10

2-12
1-6
1-8
3-4
35

3-10
1-4
33
2-4
3-8

3-12

1-10
1-7
2-5
31
2-8
2-7
3-7
1-5
2-1
1-3

2025 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals

LG Target

1

48
49
46
49
45
49
43
47
49
50
48
48
43
48
50
48
42
47
41
47
48
44
45
39
42
47
46
37
49
0

X
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Eatonville, WA
UNSC LR Shooters: 09/20/2025 - 09/21/2025

LG Target LG Target
2 X 3 X
49 1 49 2
47 1 49 1
50 2 49 1
50 2 49 1
50 4 49 1
46 1 48 2
49 1 49 1
49 1 48 1
48 0 50 2
45 0 48 0
46 0 43 0
43 0 45 0
a7 0 48 0
47 0 41 0
42 0 48 1
46 1 47 0
47 0 49 2
49 0 46 0
48 2 a7 1
41 0 48 0
49 3 46 0
43 0 43 0
41 0 41 0
44 0 41 0
47 2 41 0
44 0 45 1
45 1 44 0
35 0 38 0
48 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
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LG Target

4

50
50
49
47
49
48
47
46
48
47
49
50
47
49
46
41
48
45
47
42
36
43
49
45
46
45
39
43
49
0

X
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LG Target

5

50
48
48
47
48
48
50
46
45
46
48
50
50
47
49
50
49
43
46
48
47
44
48
44
36
38
43
44
46
0

X
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6 Target Score Record: 296-11X
LG Target

6

50
50
50
49
49
49
49
49
45
49
48
46
46
49
46
48
45
49
46
48
46
49
40
47
a7
40
41
45
47
0

X
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LG Total

296
293
292
291
290
288
287
285
285
285
282
282
281
281
281
280
280
279
275
274
272
266
264
260
259
259
258
242
239
0
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2025 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Eatonville, WA
UNSC LR Shooters: 09/20/2025 - 09/21/2025

Heavy Gun Group - Overall 6 Target Agg Record: 2.7558
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg
1 Tom Mousel 3-7 2.302 3.231 3.076 2.794 3.213 3.113 2.9548
2 Craig Matthew 2-10 2.467 2.214 3.498 3.682 4.582 2.515 3.1597
3 Shawn Williams 2-12 2.391 3.235 2.740 3.674 3.973 3.142 3.1925
4  Jim Williams 3-4 2.959 2.675 3.560 3.844 2.932 3.739 3.2848
5  Jeff Locke 2-4 3.245 2.591 3.049 3.418 3.732 3.706 3.2902
6  Curt Ibach 1-3 2.589 3.496 2.819 2.772 5.774 2.575 3.3375
7  Eric Stanton 3-1 2.558 2.986 3.971 2.550 3.944 4.509 3.4197
8  Jason Peterson 2-11 4.423 2.522 2.088 3.207 5.332 3.002 3.4290
9  Steve Shongood 2-6 3.972 3.335 3.548 3.511 3.993 2.981 3.5567
10 Larry Kahle 1-10 3.516 4.330 4.252 2.282 4.273 3.472 3.6875
11  Rich Jette 3-11 3.911 4.220 3.405 4.271 3.508 3.046 3.7268
12  Kevin Turner 1-7 3.927 4.206 3.073 3.447 4.790 3.586 3.8382
13 Ken O'Sage 3-8 4.842 3.434 4.365 3.354 4.025 4.097 4.0195
14  Brenton Whaley 1-8 3.291 4.098 3.979 3.028 4.260 5.845 4.0835
15 George MacDonald 3-3 3.184 5.242 3.778 4.854 4.976 2.730 4.1273
16 Joe Cerami 1-1 6.792 4.302 4.261 2.702 4.602 2.843 4.2503
17  Sean Flores 3-10 4.036 5.096 3.618 3.637 5.551 3.758 4.2827
18  Parker Letson 2-7 3.534 2.985 5.341 6.039 4.090 4.457 4.4077
19  Jim Fuller 2-3 4.706 3.192 4.781 5.585 3.348 4,937 4.4248
20 David Conover 2-8 5.253 3.074 3.381 3.469 8.094 3.503 4.4623
21  Robert Hoppe 1-12 7.273 3.207 3.264 2.677 4.564 5.854 4.4732
22 Richard Nicol 1-11 4.375 3.163 6.128 3.313 6.026 3.910 4.4858
23 Mike Hamilton 1-4 6.352 4.325 3.313 3.579 3.486 6.466 4.5868
24  Rick Rogers 3-6 5.191 4.982 4.241 4.039 4.578 4.573 4.6007
25  Ken Barber 2-1 10.963 3.235 3.797 5.532 6.382 2.243 5.3587
26  David Benson 1-6 5.183 9.178 4.584 3.270 5.477 5.189 5.4802
27 Ted Rea 3-12 5.704 8.509 5.982 3.246 6.072 3.645 5.5263
28  Eric Corwell 2-5 5.505 6.311 4.109 6.684 7.981 5.089 5.9465
29  Panama Evans 1-5 13.783 4.248 4.681 5.740 3.891 7.277 6.6033
30 Shane Compton 3-5 3.679 3.285 3.840 6.796 54.000 3.947 12.5912
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Overall

Heavy Gun Score - Overall

Rank Competitor
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Curt Ibach
Steve Shongood
Craig Matthew
Jason Peterson
Ken O'Sage

Joe Cerami
Richard Nicol
Eric Stanton
Robert Hoppe
Jim Fuller

Rick Rogers
Sean Flores
Brenton Whaley
George MacDonald
Tom Mousel
Larry Kahle
Shawn Williams
Ted Rea

Rich Jette

Kevin Turner
Eric Corwell
David Benson
Jim Williams
Panama Evans
Parker Letson
Ken Barber
David Conover
Mike Hamilton
Jeff Locke
Shane Compton

Relay-
Bench

1-3
2-6
2-10
2-11
3-8
1-1
1-11
3-1
1-12
2-3
3-6
3-10
1-8
3-3
3-7
1-10
2-12
3-12
3-11

2-5
1-6

1-5
2-7

2-8
1-4

3-5

UNSC LR Shooters: 09/20/2025 - 09/21/2025

2025 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals

HG Target

1
93
94
95
93
83
78
93
99
89
92
90
75
85
86
74
98
94
78
70
88
93
85
64
71
98
64
92
75
79
78

X
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Eatonville, WA

HG Target HG Target
2 X 3 X
97 3 97 3
99 5 96 0
94 1 93 3
97 3 92 1
88 1 93 1
88 0 94 1
96 2 89 1
97 5 80 0
94 1 94 3
88 1 94 3
84 1 93 2
90 1 87 O
91 0 85 0
91 0 88 0
89 1 89 0
89 0 85 0
87 0 93 0
90 O 96 2
91 1 90 1
86 1 89 0
85 0 92 0
76 O 83 0
83 0 93 0
93 0 87 O
77 0 90 0
86 0 80 O
73 0 68 0
75 0 73 0
65 0 98 2
88 O 98 3
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HG Target

4
97
88
94
88
96
98
96
86
88
90
85
93
92
92
95
95
87
86
85
83
85
92
96
91
82
89
85
93
50
88

X
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6 Target Score Record: 587-12X

HG Target HG Target
5 X 6 X
94 1 92 0
92 2 95 4
86 0 97 2
91 0 93 0
93 0 95 0
93 1 96 2
83 0 89 0
92 0 91 0
85 0 89 1
87 0 86 1
96 3 87 1
92 3 97 4
95 3 86 O
92 0 84 O
93 2 90 1
77 0 84 O
76 0 90 0
94 1 79 0
89 0 97 4
82 0 94 1
78 0 78 1
80 O 9 O
89 2 78 O
81 0 70 O
71 0 74 0
77 0 92 0
72 0 94 1
79 0 79 O
82 0 90 1
9 0 90 2

HG Total

570
564
559
554
548
547
546
545
539
537
535
534
534
533
530
528
527
523
522
522
511
506
503
493
492
488
484
474
464
451
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2025 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Eatonville, WA
UNSC LR Shooters: 09/20/2025 - 09/21/2025

2 Gun Group - Overall

Overall

Rank Competitor
1 Craig Matthew
2 Shawn Williams
3 Jason Peterson
4 Jim Williams
5 Rich Jette
6 Jeff Locke
7 Larry Kahle
8 Eric Stanton
9 Steve Shongood
10 Kevin Turner
11  Joe Cerami
12 Tom Mousel
13  Mike Hamilton
14  Sean Flores
15 Jim Fuller
16 Ken O'Sage
17 Brenton Whaley
18 Parker Letson
19 Robert Hoppe
20 George MacDonald
21  Richard Nicol
22  Rick Rogers
23  David Benson
24  David Conover
25 TedRea
26  Eric Corwell
27 Panama Evans
28 Ken Barber
29 Shane Compton
30 Curtlbach

Relay-
Bench

2-10
2-12
2-11
3-4
3-11
2-4
1-10
3-1
2-6
1-7
1-1
3-7
14
3-10
2-3
3-8
1-8
2-7
1-12
3-3
1-11
3-6
1-6
2-8
3-12
2-5
1-5
2-1
3-5
1-3

LG Group
Targets 1-6

1.6235
1.6665
1.8022
2.0070
1.9110
2.4162
2.1982
2.5848
2.4565
2.2843
2.0545
3.4103
1.9972
2.4755
2.3498
2.7992
2.8057
2.7553
2.6986
3.2212
2.9897
2.8845
2.3917
3.4563
3.2825
3.1240
3.4385
7.0347
2.9410
30.0000
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12 Target Agg Record: 2.2600

HG Group
Targets 1-6

3.1597
3.1925
3.4290
3.2848
3.7268
3.2902
3.6875
3.4197
3.5567
3.8382
4.2503
2.9548
4.5868
4.2827
4.4248
4.0195
4.0835
4.4077
4.4732
4.1273
4.4858
4.6007
5.4802
4.4623
5.5263
5.9465
6.6033
5.3587
12.5912
3.3375

12 Target Agg

2.3916
2.4295
2.6156
2.6459
2.8189
2.8532
2.9428
3.0023
3.0066
3.0613
3.1524
3.1826
3.2920
3.3791
3.3873
3.4093
3.4446
3.5815
3.5859
3.6743
3.7378
3.7426
3.9360
3.9593
4.4044
4.5353
5.0209
6.1967
7.7661
16.6688



2025 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Eatonville, WA
UNSC LR Shooters: 09/20/2025 - 09/21/2025

2 Gun Score - Overall

Overall

Rank Competitor
1 Steve Shongood
2 Jason Peterson
3 Craig Matthew
4 Joe Cerami
5 Richard Nicol
6 Robert Hoppe
7 Jim Fuller
8 Rick Rogers
9 Ken O'Sage
10 Brenton Whaley
11 Sean Flores
12 George MacDonald
13  Rich Jette
14  Shawn Williams
15  Eric Stanton
16 Larry Kahle
17 TedRea
18 David Benson
19 Tom Mousel
20 Kevin Turner
21  Jim Williams
22  Eric Corwell
23 Mike Hamilton
24  Parker Letson
25 David Conover
26 Jeff Locke
27 Panama Evans
28 Shane Compton
29 Ken Barber
30 Curt lbach

Relay- LG Score
Bench Targets 1-6
2-6 292
2-11 296
2-10 285
1-1 293
1-11 285
1-12 291
2-3 287
3-6 288
3-8 275
1-8 282
3-10 281
3-3 280
3-11 290
2-12 285
3-1 260
1-10 272
3-12 274
1-6 282
3-7 258
1-7 266
3-4 281
2-5 264
1-4 280
2-7 259
2-8 259
2-4 279
1-5 242
3-5 281
2-1 239
1-3 0
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12 Target Score Record: 869-16X

HG Score
Targets1-6 X

564 12
554 5
559 10
547

7
546 9
539 8
537 7
535 9
548 6
534 3
534 10
533
522
527
545
528
523
506
530
522
503
511
474
492
484
464
493
451
488
570

O U1 O W A P P NNWUUNWWONON

IR
[EEN

12 Target Total X

856
850
844
840
831
830
824
823
823
816
815
813
812
812
805
800
797
788
788
788
784
775
754
751
743
743
735
732
727
570

18
12
12
19
14
15
16
15
11
8
13
7
15
4
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